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Total 2008-2014 Annual Distribution

GRANTS GIVEN BY COMMUNITY
FOUNDATIONS 2008 – 2014 

Total
$1,755,578

Grants

Scholarships

Community Projects

Health Cases 

$295,953
(592 scholarships)

$204,287
(150 projects)

$34,874
(3 cases)

$1,220,464
(1,176 grants)

INVESTMENT IN COMMUNITY 
(GRANTS, SCHOLARSHIPS,COMMUNITY PROJECTS AND HEALTH CASES)

$51,238
$89,474 $90,622

$198,432

$262,911

$475,024
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$587,874

12

2008-2014

$1,220,464

Animal Welfare
$25,728  (19 grants)

Culture and Arts
$124,993 (173 grants)

Democracy and Civic
Participation

$42,084 (52 grants)

Education
$331,444 (392 grants)

Environment and
Biodiversity

$80,601 (81 grants)

Health
$190,149 (108 grants)

Diversity
$7,714 (8 grants)

Other
$30,337 (26 grants)

Public and
Community Spaces

$155,505 (85 grants)

Social Inclusion
$159,356 (146 grants)

Sports
$72,553 (86 grants)



MECHANISMS FOR ATTRACTING LOCAL RESOURCES

//COMMUNITY CARD 

in Odorheiu Secuiesc,

Covasna and Mures

37,964 card users

$89,719
$81,154

$66,772

$11,194
$2,438$399

TOTAL: $161,957

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

TOTAL FUNDS RAISED
THROUGH SPORTS EVENTS
2009-2014

Swimathon Running competitions Bikeathon Jump 4it

TOTAL: $575,451

$402,951 $148,886 $17,709 $3,257

2009 2010 2011 2012

$8,303
$19,374

$34,345

$69,086

2013 2014

$168,362

$273,331

Bucuresti

Cluj
Mures
Iasi

$164,222 
$17,223 
$69,736
$72,270 

Oradea
Bacau

$21,697

FUNDS EDITIONS

// SWIMATHON

$55,958 
Ploiesti $1, 845 
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RUNNERSCAUSESFUNDS
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//RUNNING EVENTS in Sibiu,
Odorheiu Secuiesc, Reghin and Bacau

$$$

BIKERSCAUSESFUNDS

in Covasna and Tara Fagarasului

// BIKE-A-THON

$3,224

$11,717

$2,768
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Value of youth-led grantmaking funds
and Beneficiaries

YOUTH-LED GRANTMAKING
AND COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP
YouthBank Romania 2007 - 2014
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100

$58,294
45,877

Beneficiaries
157,784

Value of funds
189,554

Grants
340

2014
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$13,637

$2,783

$38,798

$8,119

//DONOR CIRCLES
Cluj, Covasna, Iasi, Ploiesti, Sibiu, Tara Fagarasului

2013 - 2014

2013

projects supported
donors

funds mobilized

editions
in kind contribution

*   Data from National Statistics Institute

** Data from the Romanian Ministry of Justice 

NATIONAL DATA

GDP

Total Public Income

GDP/capita

Net average wage

$169,386 mil. / 2012*

$483  / 2013*

$7,935 / 2012*

$26,139 mil. / 2011*
Employed workforce

Unemployment rate

Number of companies

Number of NGOs

9,001,075

7%

452,010

82,056

2013*

2013*

2011*

2013**

A program initiated by With the financial support of

And participation of the Community Foundations

In partnership with


